

Gopal Mahajan Vs Ajay Salwani

**Cr. Revision No. 448 of 2025**

06.10.2025

Present: Mr. Surinder Saklani, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Abhishek Sharma, Advocate, for the respondent.

Memo of appearance filed.

Service complete.

Learned Counsel for the respondent sought time to file Power of Attorney. Needful be done, on or before 17.11.2025.

**Cr. M.P. No. 4282 of 2025**

By way of present application, a request has been made to extend the time to comply with the order dated 07.08.2025, passed by this Court, while deciding Cr.MP No. 3411 of 2025. Request considered and allowed. Let order dated 07.08.2025, be complied with on or before next date of hearing.

Application is accordingly disposed of. Compliance report be also called from the learned trial Court.

**( Virender Singh )  
Judge**

**06<sup>th</sup> October, 2025**  
(Pranod)