

Gopal Mahajan Vs Ajay Salwani

**Cr. Revision No. 448 of 2025**

30.12.2025

Present: Ms. Vandana Thakur, Advocate, vice Mr.  
Surinder Saklani, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Abhishek Sharma, Advocate, for the  
respondent.

Order dated 07.08.2025, is stated to have been  
complied with. Statement of learned vice Counsel for  
the petitioner is taken on record.

For consideration, list after eight weeks.

**( Virender Singh )**  
**Judge**

**30<sup>th</sup> December, 2025**  
*(Pranod)*